

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3709 OF 2019.

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 14657 OF 2009.

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai ...Applicant.

Versus

Chandrakant Shankar Mhapankar ...Respondent.

Ms. Pallavi Khare for the Applicant-MCGM.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 27, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Let the appropriate steps be taken within a period of four weeks from today by Corporation.
2. List the matter on **24th February, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]