

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3709 OF 2019

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 14657 OF 2009

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai ...APPLICANT

V/S

Chandrakant Shankar MhapankarRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2631 OF 2009

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 14657 OF 2009

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. MumbaiAPPLICANT

V/S

Chandrakant Shankar MhapankarRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2632 OF 2009

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 14657 OF 2009

Municipal Corporation Of Gr. Mumbai ...APPLICANT

V/S

Chandrakant Shankar MhapankarRESPONDENT

Ms. Vidya Vyavahare for Applicant -Corporation

None for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.

DESHMUKH J

DATE : 28th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)