

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.07.08
19:08:00 +0530

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3709 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2631 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2632 OF 2009
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 14657 OF 2009**

Municipal Corporation of Greater MumbaiApplicant
V/s
Chandrakant Shankar Mhapankar & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, Advocate for Applicant-
BMC.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 7th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

. At the request of the learned counsel for the Applicant -
Municipal Corporation, stand over to 04.08.2025 to take steps in
respect of unserved Respondent Nos.1 to 4, including filing
application for legal heirs and furnishing fresh addresses of the
concerned Respondent/s.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)