

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3709 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (L)NO.14657 OF 2009

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai .. Applicant.  
v/s.  
Chandrakant S. Mhapankar .. Respondent.

Adv. Pradeep M. Patil, for Applicant-BMC.  
None for the Respondent.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.  
DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.

**P. C:-**

Place for final hearing on 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2025.

**(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)**