

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.09
14:27:57
+0530'

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 3709 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 14657 OF 2009

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 2631 OF 2009

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 2632 OF 2009

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai ... Applicant

V/s.

Chandrakant Shankar Mhapankar ... Respondent

Mr. Pradeep M. Patil Appellant/Applicant (BMC).

None for Respondent.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 08TH JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Pradeep M. Patil, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Applicant/MCGM seeks time to serve the Respondents and file an Affidavit-of-service to that effect.

2. Considering that the Civil Application is taken out in 2019, one

last indulgence is granted to the Applicant.

3. Stand over to 22nd January 2026 before which date, the Applicant shall serve all the Respondents and file an Affidavit-of-service to that effect.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil