

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3709 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2631 OF 2009
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2632 OF 2009
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 14657 OF 2009**

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai ... Appellant
V/s.
Chandrakant Shankar Mhapankar ... Respondent

Mr. Pradeep Patil, for the Appellant-MCGM.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, for the Respondent nos. 2, 4 & 5.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Pradeep Patil, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5 states that he wishes to discharge himself in the matter and make an appropriate Application in that regard within a period of one week from today.

2. Considering this, office is directed to issue notice to Respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5 returnable on 23rd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol